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CRIMINAL PROCEDLURE

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No.2796(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/397/436/427/34 IPC. Corr. to FIR No.189(09)2023 BPR-PS
uss 1437148/307 /4367427 /34 TPC
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District: Churachandpur
Date & hour of Ocairrence

03/05/2023 at about 0500 PM

Date and Hour
when reported

Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction
from Police Station

Date of dispatch from
Palice Station

14/10/2023

at

08:09 PM

Al the rented house of the complainant situated at Biyvang Khunou
Meitei Leikal, Churachandpur District.
About 1.5 kms North

141072023

MNB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant
an attested by the signature of the officer recording it

Mame B residence of

O.E. Overleaf

%ﬁm\‘q

OC/CCP-PS

Officar-In- Lnchai 0

Name & Brief description Steps taken Result
informant, residence of offence with regarding of the
complainant of accused sections and of investigation, case
personis) property carried off, explanation of
il any delay in
recording
informarion
Khwairakpam Tamu Devi A huge Punishment for being a menber 51
w/n Late Kh.Binoy Singh numbers of of an unlawful assembly, B.Zairemthang
of Biyang Khunou Meitei unknown Rioting armed with deadly of CCP-PS will /
Leikai, CCPur PErsons weapon, robbery or dacoity with please
#7085381074 suspected to be attempt to cause death or investigare the "k
members of All | grievous hurt, mischief by fire or Case
Tribals explosive substance with intent EQI
Students to destroy house, mischief [EI:}
Union, causing damage to the amount of

Manipur(ATSU
M) along with
Kuki militants
with full arms
numbering

abour 2000

fifry rupees, common intention.
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Signed : (N THANG UAN ), Inspt,
Designation : OC/CCP-PS
Date : 14/10/2023
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Sir,

|, the undersigned, have the honour to report you that on 03/05/2023 at
about 5.00pm, a huge numbers of unknown persons suspected io be the
members of All Tribal Students Union, Manipur (ATSUM) along with Kuki
Militants with full arms numbering about 2000 came to our village and then they
started to destroy the properties of the Meitei villagers and also burned down
the houses of the localities without any reasons. Further, they also loot the
valuable items and taking out the same from my rent and other villagers
forcibly, They directed to me and my family members with a threat that o go
and leave from my said rent house permanently otherwise | along with my
family members shall face dire consequences. Immediately, | along with my
family members and some villagers of my locality run fram there after left my
valuable house whole ariicles, kitchen items, apparels, commercial items, gold
ormaments, Vespa Two VWheeler Venicle but the Registration number of the
said vehicle is not remember now etc. amounting to altogether Rs. 21,55,000/-
(Rupees Twenty-One Lakhs and Fifty-Five Thousands) only due to fear and
panic the illegal acts of the Kuki Tribes.

Unluckily, | eould not report in timely to the concerned police station due
to the prevailing situation of Manipur and | myself with my family members were
displace and stranded, taking shelter at the Relief Camp, Mangolnganbi
College, Mingthoukhong, Manipur.

In this regards, you are, therefore, request you kindly to take legal
actions against the persons who acted illegally and punish them under the eye
of law at the earliest

Thanking You.

24 Thob !

u Devi)
wio Late Kh. Binoy Singh
Biyang Khunou Meitei Leikai,
Churachandpur.
e Ph. Mo, +91 7085381074,

Date : 19-09-2023. : Yours sincerely,
Place: Bishnupur. a:)
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SECTION 154 CRIMINAL FRQCEDUREtﬁDE AT POLICE STATION.
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Sub-Division:-Bishnupur . District:- Bishnupur
FIR No. (B9 (9 ) moza tfe rvalrys)277]v8e[¥2¥) 428 Dt. & Hour of occurrence: fie &Z/ES]20:
BPE-fs at @ 560 Fn

Date and hour when Place of octurrence & distance from Police station. Date of dispatch fram Police

reported ey Station.
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